# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MiniCo, Inc.		05/19/2010	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	2531 W Dunlap Ave.	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1768427	MINICO
Registration Number:	2169262	TENANTONE CUSTOMER STORAGE INSURANCE
Registration Number:	1957266	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (480)245-6231 **Phone**: 4802456233

Email: glenn.bacal@bacalgroup.com,jamie.tuccio@bacalgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn S. Bacal c/o Bacal Law Group, P.C. Address Line 1: 6991 East Camelback Road, Suite D-102

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53500-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn S. Bacal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0037 OP \$90,00 176842

900204221

Signature:	/Glenn S. Bacal/	
Date:	10/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=fully executed assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0038

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MiniCo, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the mark and design





; in the mark and design

and in the mark MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER (collectively the "Marks"), and all registrations therefor, including Federal Registration Numbers 1768427, 1748478, 2169262; and 1957266, and all goodwill along with the business associated with such Marks. Assignor further assigns all rights to sue for any acts of infringement of the Marks occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment. This Assignment is dated to be effective as of May 19, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MiniCo, Inc., an Arizona corporation  By:	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company  By:  Name: Mike Schofield
Title: President	Title: Manager

af02g900hj

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0039

**RECORDED: 10/10/2011**